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2023 CASC-OR Regional Autoslalom Championship July 15-16, 2023
Overall

Pos No. Name Car Class Factor Points

1 30 Andrew L Mazda Miata ES 129.328 124.538 253.866 0.792 201.062 100.000

2 194 Barry G Subaru BRZ DS 127.09 122.576 249.666 0.808 201.730 99.669

3 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ DS 127.165 122.554 249.719 0.808 201.773 99.648

4 210 Justin B Honda Civic Si STX 127.625 119.715 247.34 0.817 202.077 99.498

5 101 Mike A Scion FRS STX 127.159 121.072 248.231 0.817 202.805 99.141

6 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S STX 127.852 121.996 249.848 0.817 204.126 98.499

7 42 Martyn D Mazda Miata STR 126.687 119.102 245.789 0.831 204.251 98.439

8 33 Alex T BMW 128i STX 129.199 120.819 250.018 0.817 204.265 98.432

9 181 Peter L Scion FR-S STX 129.927 120.571 250.498 0.817 204.657 98.243

10 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ STX 129.296 122.871 252.167 0.817 206.020 97.593

11 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 135.337 126.865 262.202 0.786 206.091 97.560

12 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SST 125.962 120.318 246.28 0.837 206.136 97.538

13 31 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata ES 134.464 129.242 263.706 0.792 208.855 96.269

14 75 Tim S Porsche Cayman SST 128.307 121.887 250.194 0.837 209.412 96.012

15 7 Daniil M Tesla 3 EVX 130.818 121.194 252.012 0.832 209.674 95.893

16 37 Bryan A Acura RSX STX 130.767 125.99 256.757 0.817 209.770 95.849

17 10 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 133.041 124.377 257.418 0.817 210.311 95.602

18 46 Mike P Mazda Miata XB 128.668 119.664 248.332 0.848 210.586 95.478

19 69 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE SS 132.661 121.605 254.266 0.833 211.804 94.928

20 382 Aaron J BMW 135i STU 132.314 124.154 256.468 0.830 212.868 94.454

21 65 Bill R Ford Mustang FS 135.836 126.937 262.773 0.813 213.634 94.115

22 492 Matt M BMW 135i FS 134.697 129.028 263.725 0.813 214.408 93.775

23 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR SST 130.649 125.678 256.327 0.837 214.546 93.715

24 164 Keegan D Honda Civic Si GS 138.679 131.647 270.326 0.794 214.639 93.675

25 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang FS 135.689 128.756 264.445 0.813 214.994 93.520

26 2 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo CAM-C 137.771 122.415 260.186 0.827 215.174 93.442

27 133 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 133.786 125.947 259.733 0.830 215.578 93.266

28 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 SST 131.026 126.738 257.764 0.837 215.748 93.193

29 64 Steven D Honda Civic Si GS 140.307 131.62 271.927 0.794 215.910 93.123

30 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 136.809 123.153 259.962 0.831 216.028 93.072

31 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 139.683 132.591 272.274 0.794 216.186 93.004

32 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 137.966 129.602 267.568 0.808 216.195 93.000

33 71 Jay T Porsche Cayman GT4 SSP 131.702 122.635 254.337 0.855 217.458 92.460

34 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic FSP 135.291 127.766 263.057 0.828 217.811 92.310

35 3 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE FS 141.246 129.973 271.219 0.813 220.501 91.184

36 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 140.053 134.599 274.652 0.808 221.919 90.602

37 95 Mathew R Porsche 944 XA 138.517 125.195 263.712 0.842 222.046 90.550

38 56 Quentin Y Ford Mustang FS 140.78 133.018 273.798 0.813 222.598 90.325

39 90 Brodey D Fiat 500 Abarth SMF 137.415 126.952 264.367 0.847 223.919 89.792

40 14 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N STU 140.102 130.054 270.156 0.830 224.229 89.668

41 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 142.624 133.19 275.814 0.813 224.237 89.665

42 73 Louis V Subaru BRZ STR 140.154 130.683 270.837 0.831 225.066 89.335

43 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 144.203 133.867 278.07 0.812 225.793 89.047

44 422 Ben K Honda Prelude FSP 141.484 133.042 274.526 0.828 227.308 88.454

45 17 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds ESP 138.811 132.088 270.899 0.840 227.555 88.357

46 52 Derek W BMW 128i DS 145.623 138.311 283.934 0.808 229.419 87.640

47 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S EP 141.304 128.538 269.842 0.856 230.985 87.046

48 32 Christopher U Ford Mustang Ecoboo DS 148.096 138.571 286.667 0.808 231.627 86.804
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49 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 CS 146.809 138.831 285.64 0.811 231.654 86.794

50 301 Paige E Scion FR-S DS 150.031 138.128 288.159 0.808 232.832 86.355

51 49 Charlie H BMW 128i XA 147.625 131.164 278.789 0.842 234.740 85.653

52 24 John K Ford Fiesta ST STH 146.727 143.235 289.962 0.812 235.449 85.395

53 51 Brook R Mazda Miata STR 146.387 137.941 284.328 0.831 236.277 85.096

54 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata ES 152.31 146.535 298.845 0.792 236.685 84.949

55 26 Xabier R BMW M3 E92 STU 149.385 138.139 287.524 0.830 238.645 84.251

56 117 Scott L Porsche 944 STR 149.904 137.849 287.753 0.831 239.123 84.083

57 21 Paul W Subaru Impreza HS 156.856 150.73 307.586 0.786 241.763 83.165
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FTD Saturday Sunday Combined
Pos No. Name Car Class Time Time Time

1 42 Martyn D Mazda Miata STR 126.687 119.102 245.789

2 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SST 125.962 120.318 246.28

3 210 Justin B Honda Civic Si STX 127.625 119.715 247.34

4 101 Mike A Scion FRS STX 127.159 121.072 248.231

5 46 Mike P Mazda Miata XB 128.668 119.664 248.332

6 194 Barry G Subaru BRZ DS 127.09 122.576 249.666

7 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ DS 127.165 122.554 249.719

8 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S STX 127.852 121.996 249.848

9 33 Alex T BMW 128i STX 129.199 120.819 250.018

10 75 Tim S Porsche Cayman SST 128.307 121.887 250.194

11 181 Peter L Scion FR-S STX 129.927 120.571 250.498

12 7 Daniil M Tesla 3 EVX 130.818 121.194 252.012

13 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ STX 129.296 122.871 252.167

14 30 Andrew L Mazda Miata ES 129.328 124.538 253.866

15 69 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE SS 132.661 121.605 254.266

16 71 Jay T Porsche Cayman GT4 SSP 131.702 122.635 254.337

17 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR SST 130.649 125.678 256.327

18 382 Aaron J BMW 135i STU 132.314 124.154 256.468

19 37 Bryan A Acura RSX STX 130.767 125.99 256.757

20 10 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 133.041 124.377 257.418

21 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 SST 131.026 126.738 257.764

22 133 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 133.786 125.947 259.733

23 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 136.809 123.153 259.962

24 2 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo CAM-C 137.771 122.415 260.186

25 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 135.337 126.865 262.202

26 65 Bill R Ford Mustang FS 135.836 126.937 262.773

27 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic FSP 135.291 127.766 263.057

28 31 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata ES 134.464 129.242 263.706

29 95 Mathew R Porsche 944 XA 138.517 125.195 263.712

30 492 Matt M BMW 135i FS 134.697 129.028 263.725

31 90 Brodey D Fiat 500 Abarth SMF 137.415 126.952 264.367

32 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang FS 135.689 128.756 264.445

33 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 137.966 129.602 267.568

34 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S EP 141.304 128.538 269.842

35 14 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N STU 140.102 130.054 270.156

36 164 Keegan D Honda Civic Si GS 138.679 131.647 270.326

37 73 Louis V Subaru BRZ STR 140.154 130.683 270.837

38 17 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds ESP 138.811 132.088 270.899

39 3 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE FS 141.246 129.973 271.219

40 64 Steven D Honda Civic Si GS 140.307 131.62 271.927

41 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 139.683 132.591 272.274
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42 56 Quentin Y Ford Mustang FS 140.78 133.018 273.798

43 422 Ben K Honda Prelude FSP 141.484 133.042 274.526

44 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 140.053 134.599 274.652

45 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 142.624 133.19 275.814

46 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 144.203 133.867 278.07

47 49 Charlie H BMW 128i XA 147.625 131.164 278.789

48 52 Derek W BMW 128i DS 145.623 138.311 283.934

49 51 Brook R Mazda Miata STR 146.387 137.941 284.328

50 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 CS 146.809 138.831 285.64

51 32 Christopher U Ford Mustang Ecoboo DS 148.096 138.571 286.667

52 26 Xabier R BMW M3 E92 STU 149.385 138.139 287.524

53 117 Scott L Porsche 944 STR 149.904 137.849 287.753

54 301 Paige E Scion FR-S DS 150.031 138.128 288.159

55 24 John K Ford Fiesta ST STH 146.727 143.235 289.962

56 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata ES 152.31 146.535 298.845

57 21 Paul W Subaru Impreza HS 156.856 150.73 307.586
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By Class

Pos No. Name Car Class Factor Points

1 2 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo CAM-C 137.771 122.415 260.186 0.827 215.174 93.442

1 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 CS 146.809 138.831 285.64 0.811 231.654 86.794

1 194 Barry G Subaru BRZ DS 127.09 122.576 249.666 0.808 201.73 99.669

2 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ DS 127.165 122.554 249.719 0.808 201.773 99.648

3 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 137.966 129.602 267.568 0.808 216.195 93

4 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 140.053 134.599 274.652 0.808 221.919 90.602

5 52 Derek W BMW 128i DS 145.623 138.311 283.934 0.808 229.419 87.64

6 32 Christopher U Ford Mustang Ecoboo DS 148.096 138.571 286.667 0.808 231.627 86.804

7 301 Paige E Scion FR-S DS 150.031 138.128 288.159 0.808 232.832 86.355

1 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S EP 141.304 128.538 269.842 0.856 230.985 87.046

1 30 Andrew L Mazda Miata ES 129.328 124.538 253.866 0.792 201.062 100

2 31 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata ES 134.464 129.242 263.706 0.792 208.855 96.269

3 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata ES 152.31 146.535 298.845 0.792 236.685 84.949

1 17 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds ESP 138.811 132.088 270.899 0.84 227.555 88.357

1 7 Daniil M Tesla 3 EVX 130.818 121.194 252.012 0.832 209.674 95.893

1 65 Bill R Ford Mustang FS 135.836 126.937 262.773 0.813 213.634 94.115

2 492 Matt M BMW 135i FS 134.697 129.028 263.725 0.813 214.408 93.775

3 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang FS 135.689 128.756 264.445 0.813 214.994 93.52

4 3 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE FS 141.246 129.973 271.219 0.813 220.501 91.184

5 56 Quentin Y Ford Mustang FS 140.78 133.018 273.798 0.813 222.598 90.325

6 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 142.624 133.19 275.814 0.813 224.237 89.665

1 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic FSP 135.291 127.766 263.057 0.828 217.811 92.31

2 422 Ben K Honda Prelude FSP 141.484 133.042 274.526 0.828 227.308 88.454

1 164 Keegan D Honda Civic Si GS 138.679 131.647 270.326 0.794 214.639 93.675

2 64 Steven D Honda Civic Si GS 140.307 131.62 271.927 0.794 215.91 93.123

3 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 139.683 132.591 272.274 0.794 216.186 93.004

1 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 135.337 126.865 262.202 0.786 206.091 97.56

2 21 Paul W Subaru Impreza HS 156.856 150.73 307.586 0.786 241.763 83.165

1 90 Brodey D Fiat 500 Abarth SMF 137.415 126.952 264.367 0.847 223.919 89.792

1 69 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE SS 132.661 121.605 254.266 0.833 211.804 94.928

1 71 Jay T Porsche Cayman GT4 SSP 131.702 122.635 254.337 0.855 217.458 92.46
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1 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SST 125.962 120.318 246.28 0.837 206.136 97.538

2 75 Tim S Porsche Cayman SST 128.307 121.887 250.194 0.837 209.412 96.012

3 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR SST 130.649 125.678 256.327 0.837 214.546 93.715

4 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 SST 131.026 126.738 257.764 0.837 215.748 93.193

1 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 144.203 133.867 278.07 0.812 225.793 89.047

2 24 John K Ford Fiesta ST STH 146.727 143.235 289.962 0.812 235.449 85.395

1 42 Martyn D Mazda Miata STR 126.687 119.102 245.789 0.831 204.251 98.439

2 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 136.809 123.153 259.962 0.831 216.028 93.072

3 73 Louis V Subaru BRZ STR 140.154 130.683 270.837 0.831 225.066 89.335

4 51 Brook R Mazda Miata STR 146.387 137.941 284.328 0.831 236.277 85.096

5 117 Scott L Porsche 944 STR 149.904 137.849 287.753 0.831 239.123 84.083

1 382 Aaron J BMW 135i STU 132.314 124.154 256.468 0.83 212.868 94.454

2 133 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 133.786 125.947 259.733 0.83 215.578 93.266

3 14 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N STU 140.102 130.054 270.156 0.83 224.229 89.668

4 26 Xabier R BMW M3 E92 STU 149.385 138.139 287.524 0.83 238.645 84.251

1 210 Justin B Honda Civic Si STX 127.625 119.715 247.34 0.817 202.077 99.498

2 101 Mike A Scion FRS STX 127.159 121.072 248.231 0.817 202.805 99.141

3 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S STX 127.852 121.996 249.848 0.817 204.126 98.499

4 33 Alex T BMW 128i STX 129.199 120.819 250.018 0.817 204.265 98.432

5 181 Peter L Scion FR-S STX 129.927 120.571 250.498 0.817 204.657 98.243

6 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ STX 129.296 122.871 252.167 0.817 206.02 97.593

7 37 Bryan A Acura RSX STX 130.767 125.99 256.757 0.817 209.77 95.849

8 10 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 133.041 124.377 257.418 0.817 210.311 95.602

1 95 Mathew R Porsche 944 XA 138.517 125.195 263.712 0.842 222.046 90.55

2 49 Charlie H BMW 128i XA 147.625 131.164 278.789 0.842 234.74 85.653

1 46 Mike P Mazda Miata XB 128.668 119.664 248.332 0.848 210.586 95.478



Results

Page 7

By Group

AS,BS,CS,DS,ES,FS,GS,HS,SS,SSR,HCR,HCS

Pos No. Name Car Class Factor Points

1 30 Andrew L Mazda Miata ES 129.328 124.538 253.866 0.792 201.062 100

2 194 Barry G Subaru BRZ DS 127.09 122.576 249.666 0.808 201.73 99.669

3 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ DS 127.165 122.554 249.719 0.808 201.773 99.648

4 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 135.337 126.865 262.202 0.786 206.091 97.56

5 31 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata ES 134.464 129.242 263.706 0.792 208.855 96.269

6 65 Bill R Ford Mustang FS 135.836 126.937 262.773 0.813 213.634 94.115

7 492 Matt M BMW 135i FS 134.697 129.028 263.725 0.813 214.408 93.775

8 164 Keegan D Honda Civic Si GS 138.679 131.647 270.326 0.794 214.639 93.675

9 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang FS 135.689 128.756 264.445 0.813 214.994 93.52

10 64 Steven D Honda Civic Si GS 140.307 131.62 271.927 0.794 215.91 93.123

11 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 139.683 132.591 272.274 0.794 216.186 93.004

12 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 137.966 129.602 267.568 0.808 216.195 93

13 3 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE FS 141.246 129.973 271.219 0.813 220.501 91.184

14 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 140.053 134.599 274.652 0.808 221.919 90.602

15 56 Quentin Y Ford Mustang FS 140.78 133.018 273.798 0.813 222.598 90.325

16 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 142.624 133.19 275.814 0.813 224.237 89.665

17 52 Derek W BMW 128i DS 145.623 138.311 283.934 0.808 229.419 87.64

18 32 Christopher U Ford Mustang Ecoboo DS 148.096 138.571 286.667 0.808 231.627 86.804

19 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 CS 146.809 138.831 285.64 0.811 231.654 86.794

20 301 Paige E Scion FR-S DS 150.031 138.128 288.159 0.808 232.832 86.355

21 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata ES 152.31 146.535 298.845 0.792 236.685 84.949

22 21 Paul W Subaru Impreza HS 156.856 150.73 307.586 0.786 241.763 83.165

STH,STR,STS,STU,STX,SST

1 210 Justin B Honda Civic Si STX 127.625 119.715 247.34 0.817 202.077 99.498

2 101 Mike A Scion FRS STX 127.159 121.072 248.231 0.817 202.805 99.141

3 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S STX 127.852 121.996 249.848 0.817 204.126 98.499

4 42 Martyn D Mazda Miata STR 126.687 119.102 245.789 0.831 204.251 98.439

5 33 Alex T BMW 128i STX 129.199 120.819 250.018 0.817 204.265 98.432

6 181 Peter L Scion FR-S STX 129.927 120.571 250.498 0.817 204.657 98.243

7 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ STX 129.296 122.871 252.167 0.817 206.02 97.593

8 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SST 125.962 120.318 246.28 0.837 206.136 97.538

9 75 Tim S Porsche Cayman SST 128.307 121.887 250.194 0.837 209.412 96.012

10 37 Bryan A Acura RSX STX 130.767 125.99 256.757 0.817 209.77 95.849

11 10 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 133.041 124.377 257.418 0.817 210.311 95.602

12 382 Aaron J BMW 135i STU 132.314 124.154 256.468 0.83 212.868 94.454

13 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR SST 130.649 125.678 256.327 0.837 214.546 93.715

14 133 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 133.786 125.947 259.733 0.83 215.578 93.266

15 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 SST 131.026 126.738 257.764 0.837 215.748 93.193

16 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 136.809 123.153 259.962 0.831 216.028 93.072

17 14 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N STU 140.102 130.054 270.156 0.83 224.229 89.668

18 73 Louis V Subaru BRZ STR 140.154 130.683 270.837 0.831 225.066 89.335

19 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 144.203 133.867 278.07 0.812 225.793 89.047

20 24 John K Ford Fiesta ST STH 146.727 143.235 289.962 0.812 235.449 85.395

21 51 Brook R Mazda Miata STR 146.387 137.941 284.328 0.831 236.277 85.096

Saturday 
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22 26 Xabier R BMW M3 E92 STU 149.385 138.139 287.524 0.83 238.645 84.251

23 117 Scott L Porsche 944 STR 149.904 137.849 287.753 0.831 239.123 84.083

SSP,CSP,DSP,ESP,FSP

1 71 Jay T Porsche Cayman GT4 SSP 131.702 122.635 254.337 0.855 217.458 92.46

2 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic FSP 135.291 127.766 263.057 0.828 217.811 92.31

3 422 Ben K Honda Prelude FSP 141.484 133.042 274.526 0.828 227.308 88.454

4 17 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds ESP 138.811 132.088 270.899 0.84 227.555 88.357

SSM,SM,SMF,CMC,CMS,CMT,SSC

1 2 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo CAM-C 137.771 122.415 260.186 0.827 215.174 93.442

2 90 Brodey D Fiat 500 Abarth SMF 137.415 126.952 264.367 0.847 223.919 89.792

XP,CP,DP,EP,FP

1 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S EP 141.304 128.538 269.842 0.856 230.985 87.046

AM,BM,CM,DM,EM,FM,FSA

EVX

1 7 Daniil M Tesla 3 EVX 130.818 121.194 252.012 0.832 209.674 95.893

XA,XB,XS

1 46 Mike P Mazda Miata XB 128.668 119.664 248.332 0.848 210.586 95.478

2 95 Mathew R Porsche 944 XA 138.517 125.195 263.712 0.842 222.046 90.55

3 49 Charlie H BMW 128i XA 147.625 131.164 278.789 0.842 234.74 85.653


